Community & Economic Development Department



CHANGE ORDER #10

Project: Barfield Highway Reconstruction Project No: FM# 442030-1-31-01

Date of Issuance: 07/19/2022 **Effective Date:** 10/11/2022

Owner: City of Pahokee

Project Engineer: Momentum CEI
Consultant/Contractor: Rosso Site Development

Purpose of Change Order:

Barfield Highway Change Order #10 – This change order is for Barfield Highway Reconstruction. The change order is for the compensation to Rosso Site Development (contractor) for the difference of cost for providing Type 9 inlet slabs for the five (5) drainage structures on the west side of Barfield.

The contractor was previously approved for CO #6 for the compensation of the exploratory work for the utility conflicts as it relates to this change order for the Type 9 inlet slabs. This Change Order #10 allows for compensation of the difference of cost of \$2,470.22 to the Contractor for the inlet slab for the 5 structures.

The Engineer of Record directed the contractor to change the inlet tops for S-125, S-130, S-140, S-145, and S-147. The Contractor was directed to install type 9 tops in lieu of the P5 or P6 as shown in the original plan documents as per the Entitlement Analysis provided by Sr. Project Engineer, CEI, Robert Audette.

Rosso Site Development is entitled to 100% of the \$2,470.22 for the difference in cost for the inlet tops for the conflict resolution. This cost will be covered by FDOT and per FDOT no additional time will be allotted for this Change Order.

Attachment:

If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected Contract Price or Contract Times any claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one or more of the following methods of determining the effect of the change(s).

Method of determining the change is: Change Price:	Method of determining the change is: Change Times:
☐ Unit Price	☐ Contractor's records
□ Lump Sum	☐ Engineer's records
Other	☐ Other
Increase/Decrease) in Contract Price: \$2,470.22- cost coved by FDOT	Increase/Decrease in Contract Times: Substantial Completion: days Ready for final payment: days
If the change involves an increase, the amount is not to be executed without further authorization	If the change involves an increase, the times are not to be exceeded without further authorization.



Community & Economic Development Department

RECOMMENDED:	AUTHORIZED:
Robert Audette, PE	City of Pahokee
ENGINEER/	OWNER
BY: Attata	BY:
(Authorized Signature)	(Authorized Signature)